

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 5,958,060.60</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$ 6,246,997.00</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>\$ 6,479,920.50</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>\$ 6,998,939.26</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>\$ 8,611,468.75</b>
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				S Surety-5% bond -->									
				1		2		3		4		5	
				@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$	
<b>GENERAL</b>													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 536,019.25	\$ 536,019.25	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 365,916.69	\$ 365,916.69	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 121,754.32	\$ 121,754.32	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 164,829.60	\$ 164,829.60	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	200	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38.38	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00
G-4.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.56	\$ 1,105.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding (Contingent)	200	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37.82	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting Left in Place (Contingent)	200	SF	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00
	<b>Subtotal - General</b>				\$ 956,100.00		\$ 937,089.25		\$ 1,113,500.00		\$ 679,186.21		\$ 1,119,800.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>													
D-1.1	15" RC Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 107.31	\$ 2,575.44	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00
D-1.2	18" RC Pipe, Class III	304	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,808.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 115.45	\$ 35,096.80	\$ 62.25	\$ 18,924.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	712	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 54,112.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 119.62	\$ 85,169.44	\$ 79.00	\$ 56,248.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	480	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 111.39	\$ 53,467.20	\$ 85.70	\$ 41,136.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	696	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 77,952.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,040.00	\$ 137.78	\$ 95,894.88	\$ 113.50	\$ 78,996.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	16	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 275.73	\$ 4,411.68	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,304.00
D-1.7	48" RC Pipe, Class III	408	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 50,184.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 182.81	\$ 74,586.48	\$ 184.00	\$ 75,072.00
D-4.2	14" X 23" ERC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 5,636.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00
D-4.3	19" X 30" ERC Pipe, Class III	152	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 98.98	\$ 15,044.96	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,616.00
D-4.4	24" X 38" ERC Pipe, Class III	256	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 29,696.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,016.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 165.26	\$ 42,306.56	\$ 119.00	\$ 30,464.00
D-4.5	29" X 45" ERC Pipe, Class III	64	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 213.52	\$ 13,665.28	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,280.00
D-4.6	34" X 53" ERC Pipe, Class III	96	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 205.40	\$ 19,718.40	\$ 179.00	\$ 17,184.00
D-4.7	38" X 60" ERC Pipe, Class III	48	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,800.00
D-7.16	Box Culvert, Single (8'x4')	752	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 451,200.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 387,280.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 481,280.00	\$ 578.17	\$ 434,783.84	\$ 842.00	\$ 633,184.00
D-7.54	Box Culvert, Single (12'x4')	64	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 106,880.00	\$ 2,215.73	\$ 141,806.72	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 78,720.00
D-7.93	Box Culvert, Double (8'x4')	888	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,065,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,110,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 950,160.00	\$ 1,158.95	\$ 1,029,147.60	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,246,640.00
D-7.95	Box Culvert, Double (8'x6')	8	LF	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 1,980.19	\$ 15,841.52	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52,800.00
D-9.1	Manhole, Type III (4' x 4')	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,686.14	\$ 22,116.84	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
D-9.2	Manhole, Type III (5' x 4')	8	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,467.69	\$ 35,741.52	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
D-9.3	Manhole, Type III (5' x 5')	2	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,081.07	\$ 10,162.14	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 7,550.00
D-9.4	Manhole, Type III (6' x 4')	7	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 5,352.14	\$ 37,464.98	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00
D-9.5	Manhole, Type III (6' x 5')	4	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 23,720.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,164.01	\$ 24,656.04	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (7' x 5')	3	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,908.01	\$ 20,724.03	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
D-9.9	Manhole, Type III (7' x 6')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,700.19	\$ 7,700.19	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
D-9.28	Manhole, Type III (10' x 6')	1	EA	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,547.46	\$ 11,547.46	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
D-10.41	Manhole, Type IV (11' x 5')	1	EA	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 13,170.00	\$ 13,170.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,712.77	\$ 15,712.77	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
D-10.43	Manhole, Type IV (11' x 7')	1	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,570.03	\$ 16,570.03	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
D-10.82	Manhole, Type V (21' x 11')	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 105,180.00	\$ 105,180.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 91,655.02	\$ 91,655.02	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
				201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	
Totals-->				1	\$ 5,958,060.60	2	\$ 6,246,997.00	3	\$ 6,479,920.50	4	\$ 6,998,939.26	5	\$ 8,611,468.75
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
D-11.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) on Box Culvert	21	EA	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 31,941.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 35,385.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 2,072.51	\$ 43,522.71	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 40,320.00
D-16.1	Catch Basin, Type I	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,866.17	\$ 29,197.02	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	15	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 5,556.49	\$ 83,347.35	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 63,750.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	13	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 7,023.62	\$ 91,307.06	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 48,750.00
D-16.35	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (Mod. 4' x 3'-6")	1	EA	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,044.48	\$ 7,044.48	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
D-17.1	Catch Basin, Type II	1	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,625.11	\$ 6,625.11	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
D-17.2	Catch Basin, Type II-M	2	EA	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,439.06	\$ 14,878.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D-17.3	Catch Basin, Type II-M2	6	EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 32,310.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,058.34	\$ 54,350.04	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	5	EA	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 11,381.29	\$ 56,906.45	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
D-19.3	Catch Basin, Type IV-M2	3	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,991.33	\$ 41,973.99	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	2	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,643.27	\$ 31,286.54	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 22,200.00
D-20.4	Catch Basin, Type V-M2 (Mod. 20'-2" x 3'-6")	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,397.24	\$ 16,397.24	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00
D-21.1	Grate Inlet, Type I	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,492.20	\$ 5,492.20	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
D-21.2	Grate Inlet, Type II	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 13,155.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,324.38	\$ 12,973.14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box SD-01	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 261,385.50	\$ 261,385.50	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
D-29.2	Baffle Box SD-02	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 261,385.50	\$ 261,385.50	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 286,000.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 24" Storm Drain Pipe	1040	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 14,986.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,920.00
D-33.5	Remove Existing 29" X 45" ERC Pipe	351	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,089.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 6,405.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 20.27	\$ 7,114.77	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,669.00
D-33.6	Remove Existing 34" X 53" ERC Pipe	326	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,379.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 20.27	\$ 6,608.02	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,476.00
D-33.7	Remove Existing 38" X 60" ERC Pipe	310	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 24.32	\$ 7,539.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,540.00
D-33.8	Remove Existing 43" X 68" ERC Pipe	906	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,026.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 38,052.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,402.00	\$ 28.92	\$ 26,201.52	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,710.00
D-33.12	Remove Existing 12' x 4' Box Culvert	92	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 281.35	\$ 25,884.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,960.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	24	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 386.06	\$ 9,265.44	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,080.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Grate Inlet	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 288.10	\$ 864.30	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00
D-34.3	Remove Existing Manhole	17	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 759.98	\$ 12,919.66	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,015.00
D-36.1	15" Pipe Deflection Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,184.27	\$ 3,184.27	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00
D-39.2	Temporary Cofferdam at 77th Avenue Outfall	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 140,858.76	\$ 140,858.76	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 145,232.68	\$ 145,232.68	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00
D-51.1	Cut and Bulkhead Existing 12" through 24" Storm Drain	5	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,597.22	\$ 7,986.10	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00
D-53.3	Flowable Filling of Existing 12" through 24" Storm Drain	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 102.79	\$ 5,139.50	\$ 18.75	\$ 937.50
D-54.1	Abandon, Lower and Fill Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.22	\$ 9,000.66	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00
<b>Subtotal - Drainage</b>					\$ 3,186,532.50		\$ 3,356,861.75		\$ 3,473,023.00		\$ 3,814,861.75		\$ 5,353,207.50
<b>SANITARY</b>													
S-3.1	Fiberglass Manhole (4' Dia.)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,344.70	\$ 16,344.70	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
S-6.10	24" Casing Pipe Through Box Culvert	24	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 368.01	\$ 8,832.24	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00
S-10.1	Pump Around for Gravity Sanitary Sewers	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,880.00	\$ 25,880.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,318.16	\$ 44,318.16	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00
S-12.34	Replace Existing SS with 10" DI Pipe	32	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 537.99	\$ 17,215.68	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,680.00
S-12.36	Replace Existing SS with 16" DI Pipe	104	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 286.46	\$ 29,791.84	\$ 360.00	\$ 37,440.00
<b>Subtotal - Sanitary</b>					\$ 63,140.00		\$ 77,520.00		\$ 68,420.00		\$ 116,502.62		\$ 122,300.00
<b>RECLAIMED WATER</b>													
P-1.4	8" PVC Restrained Joint Pipe	68	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 83.32	\$ 5,665.76	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,284.00
P-2.4	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" PVC	106	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 21.79	\$ 2,309.74	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,678.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.									
				201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221									
Totals-->		<b>1</b>		<b>\$ 5,958,060.60</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>\$ 6,246,997.00</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>\$ 6,479,920.50</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>\$ 6,998,939.26</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>\$ 8,611,468.75</b>	
Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company											
P-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 274.34	\$ 2,194.72	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,576.00								
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	581	LBS	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,134.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 3,666.11	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,892.70								
P-12.2	8" to 12" Polyethylene Wrap	20	HLF	\$ 0.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 256.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 19.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00								
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 594.93	\$ 1,189.86	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00								
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 987.60	\$ 9.35	\$ 374.00								
P-26.4	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 8" RCWM	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,871.99	\$ 3,743.98	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 8,260.00								
P-28.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" RCWM	68	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 69.38	\$ 4,717.84	\$ 6.90	\$ 469.20								
<b>Subtotal - Reclaimed Water</b>					\$ 23,093.00		\$ 26,171.00		\$ 19,242.00		\$ 24,495.21		\$ 26,483.90								
<b>WATER</b>																					
W-1.1	2" PVC Pipe and Fittings	62	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 51.45	\$ 3,189.90	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,441.50								
W-1.3	6" DI Restrained Joint Pipe	72	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 125.30	\$ 9,021.60	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,904.00								
W-1.4	8" DI Restrained Joint Pipe	264	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 176.68	\$ 46,643.52	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,648.00								
W-1.5	12" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	120	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 151.83	\$ 18,219.60	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,520.00								
W-1.10	24" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	64	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 527.77	\$ 33,777.28	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,400.00								
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" DIP	122	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 59.61	\$ 7,272.42	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,246.00								
W-2.4	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" DIP	66	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 61.64	\$ 4,068.24	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,338.00								
W-2.5	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" DIP	128	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 7,916.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00								
W-2.10	Joint Restraint for Existing 24" DIP	136	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 156.05	\$ 21,222.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,040.00								
W-3.1	2" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 642.33	\$ 1,284.66	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00								
W-3.4	8" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,645.06	\$ 1,645.06	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00								
W-3.5	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,618.08	\$ 2,618.08	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00								
W-4.4	12" X 6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,159.33	\$ 5,159.33	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,140.00								
W-4.5	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,159.33	\$ 5,159.33	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00								
W-5.1	Thrust Block, Concrete Block for 2"	16	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.99	\$ 735.84	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00								
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	27	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 272.43	\$ 7,355.61	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,320.00								
W-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete (Contingent)	8	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 680.34	\$ 5,442.72	\$ 199.00	\$ 1,592.00								
W-6.4	Jack and Bore 18" Casing Pipe	24	LF	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,146.26	\$ 99,510.24	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 33,240.00								
W-6.5	Jack and Bore 24" Casing Pipe	16	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,686.64	\$ 58,986.24	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26,400.00								
W-6.9	18" Casing Pipe by Open Cut	24	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 373.12	\$ 8,954.88	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00								
W-6.10	24" Casing Pipe by Open Cut	30	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 331.65	\$ 9,949.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00								
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	5912	LBS	\$ 5.10	\$ 30,151.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,516.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,120.00	\$ 6.94	\$ 41,029.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,296.00								
W-9.1	2" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 836.40	\$ 836.40	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00								
W-9.4	8" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,221.40	\$ 1,221.40	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00								
W-11.3	Cut and Plug Existing 6" WM	1	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,174.79	\$ 1,174.79	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00								
W-11.4	Cut and Plug Existing 8" WM	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,174.79	\$ 3,524.37	\$ 318.00	\$ 954.00								
W-12.1	6" Polyethylene Wrap	58	HLF	\$ 0.70	\$ 40.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 52.32	\$ 3,034.56	\$ 2.25	\$ 130.50								
W-12.2	8" to 12" Polyethylene Wrap	510	HLF	\$ 0.75	\$ 382.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 52.73	\$ 26,892.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,275.00								
W-12.4	24" Polyethylene Wrap	66	HLF	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 850.74	\$ 6.00	\$ 396.00								
W-13.1	Connect to Existing 2" WM	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 499.53	\$ 999.06	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00								
W-13.4	Connect to Existing 8" WM	1	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,459.15	\$ 2,459.15	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00								
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection (Contingent)	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,033.07	\$ 5,165.35	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00								

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
				201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	
Totals-->				1	\$ 5,958,060.60	2	\$ 6,246,997.00	3	\$ 6,479,920.50	4	\$ 6,998,939.26	5	\$ 8,611,468.75
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	98	HLF	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 1,612.10	\$ 8.25	\$ 808.50
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 607.05	\$ 3,035.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
W-25.10	Cut in 24" Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,094.98	\$ 35,094.98	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
W-26.3	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 6" WM	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 12,130.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 9,315.90	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 5,790.00
W-26.5	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 12" WM (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
W-27.4	Vertical Adjustment of Existing 8" WM	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 13,973.85	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 17,835.00
W-27.5	Vertical Adjustment of Existing 12" WM	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 4,657.95	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
W-27.10	Vertical Adjustment of Existing 24" WM	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9,385.90	\$ 9,385.90	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00
W-28.1	Removal and Disposal of Existing 2" WM	62	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 325.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 12.14	\$ 752.68	\$ 3.45	\$ 213.90
W-28.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" WM	58	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 1,501.04	\$ 7.85	\$ 455.30
W-28.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" WM	351	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,983.50	\$ 25.88	\$ 9,083.88	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,544.75
W-28.5	Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" WM	156	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,092.00
W-28.10	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" WM	66	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 52.14	\$ 3,441.24	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00
W-29.5	12" Petroleum Resistant Push On Joint Gasket	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24.72	\$ 123.60	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,900.00
W-30.5	12" Petroleum Resistant Mechanical Joint Gasket	12	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 243.60	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00
<b>Subtotal - Water</b>					\$ 235,578.80		\$ 252,417.00		\$ 212,798.50		\$ 547,582.97		\$ 365,656.45
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>													
M-1.1	Pavement Striping and Marking	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 62,938.18	\$ 62,938.18	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 16,950.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,382.87	\$ 4,382.87	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier (Contingent)	2,700	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,510.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	41	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 147.55	\$ 6,049.55	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,756.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	2,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 17,400.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	21	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 495.01	\$ 10,395.21	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,720.00
M-17.1	Permit and Health, Safety, Work Plan	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,342.70	\$ 7,342.70	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
M-18.1	Excessively Contaminated Soil Removal	82	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 314.82	\$ 25,815.24	\$ 172.00	\$ 14,104.00
M-19.1	Treatment and Disposal of Contaminated Ground Water	40	DAY	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,063.58	\$ 122,543.20	\$ 610.00	\$ 24,400.00
M-20.6	Traffic Loop Assembly	8	EA	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 2,777.57	\$ 22,220.56	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 11,080.00
<b>Subtotal - Miscellaneous</b>					\$ 323,015.00		\$ 246,860.00		\$ 299,610.00		\$ 374,589.51		\$ 209,420.00
<b>SALVAGE</b>													
H-4.2	Salvage Manhole or Grate Inlet Casting	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67.57	\$ 1,013.55	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	37	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 135.13	\$ 4,999.81	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00
H-6.2	Salvage Brick (non-palletized)	3,300	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 8,943.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 26,070.00
H-8.1	Salvage Existing Granite Curb	200	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.59	\$ 2,518.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,080.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	80	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 64.91	\$ 5,192.80	\$ 137.00	\$ 10,960.00
<b>Subtotal - Salvage</b>					\$ 29,650.00		\$ 35,455.00		\$ 33,600.00		\$ 22,667.16		\$ 66,410.00
<b>RESTORATION</b>													
C-1.7	6" Shell Base	800	SY	\$ 13.28	\$ 10,624.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 10,560.00



Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
		Totals-->		<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 5,958,060.60</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$ 6,246,997.00</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>\$ 6,479,920.50</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>\$ 6,998,939.26</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>\$ 8,611,468.75</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Merchants Bonding Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Hartford Fire Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company					
C-1.8	8" Shell Base	17,170	SY	\$ 13.90	\$ 238,663.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 283,305.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 274,720.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 304,595.80	\$ 14.75	\$ 253,257.50
C-1.11	12" Shell Base	140	SY	\$ 22.57	\$ 3,159.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 29.73	\$ 4,162.20	\$ 19.60	\$ 2,744.00
C-1.12	16" Shell Base	2,200	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 35.09	\$ 77,198.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 57,200.00
C-1.91	9" Stabilized Subgrade	1,000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-1.92	12" Stabilized Subgrade	17,850	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 162,256.50	\$ 11.75	\$ 209,737.50
C-2.1	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	17,170	SY	\$ 9.35	\$ 160,539.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 145,945.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 116,756.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 141,995.90	\$ 8.75	\$ 150,237.50
C-2.3	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	17,300	SY	\$ 8.20	\$ 141,860.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 147,050.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 195,490.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 164,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 155,700.00
C-2.4	2-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	2,200	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 36,850.00
C-2.6	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	2,870	SY	\$ 9.15	\$ 26,260.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 24,969.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 26,518.80	\$ 9.65	\$ 27,695.50
C-2.7	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course Type S-III (Contingent)	20	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 194.25	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
C-3.1	Brick Pavement	100	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb	1,090	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 23.32	\$ 25,418.80	\$ 17.75	\$ 19,347.50
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	1,100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,900.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	430	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 22.77	\$ 9,791.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00
C-4.5	Granite Curb, Reset	3,430	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 48,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 48,020.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 58,927.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 85,750.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,700	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 6,749.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 7,820.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	340	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 1,591.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,564.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway	2,370	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 12.56	\$ 29,767.20	\$ 5.45	\$ 12,916.50
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Type I and II	15	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 638.02	\$ 9,570.30	\$ 465.00	\$ 6,975.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Linear (CR-21)	6	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 825.02	\$ 4,950.12	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 7,770.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Commercial	150	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 4,575.00
C-8.1	Sodding	96,000	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,400.00
C-10.1	Alley Apron	50	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 506.80	\$ 1,520.40	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 414.72	\$ 2,903.04	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 311.04	\$ 933.12	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 393.28	\$ 2,359.68	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
C-14.2	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 395.21	\$ 4,347.31	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
C-14.3	Plant Cabbage Palm Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 284.91	\$ 569.82	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
C-14.4	Plant Washingtonia Palm Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 284.91	\$ 569.82	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	21	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,414.32	\$ 29,700.72	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 29,925.00
	<b>Subtotal - Restoration</b>				\$ 1,007,056.80		\$ 1,202,989.00		\$ 1,119,412.00		\$ 1,232,826.23		\$ 1,187,660.00
	<b>Begin Alternate Bid Items</b>												
G-1.2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,149.50	\$ 10,149.50	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
G-2.2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,173.82	\$ 7,173.82	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
G-3.2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,752.32	\$ 3,752.32	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	10	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38.37	\$ 383.70	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding (Contingent)	30	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 39.48	\$ 1,184.40	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	40	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 635.92	\$ 25,436.80	\$ 109.35	\$ 4,374.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
				1	\$ 5,958,060.60	2	\$ 6,246,997.00	3	\$ 6,479,920.50	4	\$ 6,998,939.26	5	\$ 8,611,468.75
		Totals-->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
		Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
D-4.4	24" X 38" ERC Pipe, Class III	128	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 334.83	\$ 42,858.24	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,080.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (7' x 5')	1	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 13,141.61	\$ 13,141.61	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
D-17.3	Catch Basin, Type II-M2	1	EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 9,556.51	\$ 9,556.51	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	1	EA	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12,145.88	\$ 12,145.88	\$ 9,715.00	\$ 9,715.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 17,293.72	\$ 17,293.72	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 11,085.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 24" Storm Drain Pipe	76	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 39.06	\$ 2,968.56	\$ 10.40	\$ 790.40
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 447.01	\$ 894.02	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00
M-1.2	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,299.98	\$ 2,299.98	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
S-12.34	Replace Existing SS with 10" DI Pipe	64	LF	\$ 183.00	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 245.12	\$ 15,687.68	\$ 306.00	\$ 19,584.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.12	\$ 405.36	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
C-1.12	16" Shell Base	250	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 36.88	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00
C-2.4	2-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	250	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00
C-2.6	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	250	SY	\$ 9.15	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00
C-4.5	Granite Curb, Reset	110	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,677.50
C-8.1	Sodding	4000	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,800.00
<b>Contract Alternate Bid Subtotal</b>					\$ 133,894.50		\$ 111,634.00		\$ 140,315.00		\$ 186,227.60		\$ 160,530.90

\*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	1	2	3	4	5
Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 956,100.00	\$ 937,089.25	\$ 1,113,500.00	\$ 679,186.21	\$ 1,119,800.00
Subtotal: DRAINAGE	\$ 3,186,532.50	\$ 3,356,861.75	\$ 3,473,023.00	\$ 3,814,861.75	\$ 5,353,207.50
Subtotal: SANITARY	\$ 63,140.00	\$ 77,520.00	\$ 68,420.00	\$ 116,502.62	\$ 122,300.00
Subtotal: RECLAIMED WATER	\$ 23,093.00	\$ 26,171.00	\$ 19,242.00	\$ 24,495.21	\$ 26,483.90
Subtotal: WATER	\$ 235,578.80	\$ 252,417.00	\$ 212,798.50	\$ 547,582.97	\$ 365,656.45
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 323,015.00	\$ 246,860.00	\$ 299,610.00	\$ 374,589.51	\$ 209,420.00
Subtotal: SALVAGE	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 35,455.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 22,667.16	\$ 66,410.00
Subtotal: RESTORATION	\$ 1,007,056.80	\$ 1,202,989.00	\$ 1,119,412.00	\$ 1,232,826.23	\$ 1,187,660.00
Subtotal: Begin Alternate Bid Items	\$ 133,894.50	\$ 111,634.00	\$ 140,315.00	\$ 186,227.60	\$ 160,530.90
<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 5,958,060.60</b>	<b>\$ 6,246,997.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,479,920.50</b>	<b>\$ 6,998,939.26</b>	<b>\$ 8,611,468.75</b>